

CMM INFRAPROJECTS LTD

CIN - L45201MP2006PLC018506

F. No.1, 2/2, Khan Building, Old Palasia, Indore - 452001 (MP) Phone +91-731-2516386 Fax +91-731-2527955 E-mail cmm.kmundra@gmail.com

Date: September 5, 2024

To National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051

Symbol: CMMIPL

Subject: Update of hearing held at Hon'ble NCLT Bench

Ref: (1) Regulation 30(2) read with Clause 16(k) of Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

(2) Regulation 51(2) read with Clause 24(k) of Para A of Part B of Schedule III of the Listing Regulations

Dear Sir(s),

With reference to the above-mentioned subject, please be informed that the Hon'ble NCLT has revived the application for fresh consideration of the approval of Resolution Plan in the compliance of judgement passed by Hon'ble NCLT and was last listed for hearing on 03.09.2024 and 04.09.2024, the same was heard and after hearing, the Hon'ble NCLT has reserved the order for approval of Resolution Plan.

Further, an Interlocutory Application also filed by EPFO Department in respect of their claim (which was received after the approval of the Resolution Plan by the COC), the Hon'ble NCLT, Indore Bench directed that COC should consider the undertaking of the Successful Resolution Applicant in respect of the claim of EPFO

This is for your information and for the information of the Members of your Exchange.

Thanking you, For and on behalf of CMM Infraprojects Limited

Rekha Vidhan Chawla Chief Financial Officer (Appointment subject to the approval of COC) PAN: ANKPV5317L